
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 589 489 30 70

2 Sussex 559 439 60 60

3 Oxfordshire 550 440 70 40

4 Surrey 546 456 40 50

5 Kent 482 402 50 30

6 Hampshire 361 321 20 20

7 Isle of Wight 262 242 10 10



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 96 Morgan Lewis Surrey 139 43 48 48
2 91 Marcus Austin Surrey 135 45 40 50
3 51 Feranmi Sanni Berkshire 133 48 36 49
4 141 Seb Wallace Sussex 127 34 44 49

5= 49 Adam Ulhaq Berkshire 125 46 45 34
5= 140 Adam West Sussex 125 41 42 42
7 86 Joseph Rayner Oxfordshire 123 28 49 46
8 50 Elijah Oladunjoye Berkshire 117 41 38 38
9 84 Chris Charles Oxfordshire 116 34 38 44

10 54 Luke Turner Berkshire 114 50 36 28
11 79 George Seery Kent 112 36 32 44
12 77 Michael Uzozie Kent 111 43 28 40
13 64 Ben Vaughan Hampshire 110 48 20 42
14 88 Benji Davys Oxfordshire 105 45 26 34
15 53 James Shefford Berkshire 102 26 50 26
16 92 Noah ojamu Surrey 98 50 12 36
17 136 Tom Gilsenan Best Sussex 97 37 14 46

18= 52 Harry Booker Berkshire 96 20 46 30
18= 87 Aiden Christie Oxfordshire 96 40 30 26
20 78 Eugene Sanger Kent 94 38 16 40
21 85 Tom Miller Oxfordshire 91 32 23 36
22 138 Connor Fairhall Sussex 90 32 34 24

23= 81 Luke Francis Kent 85 10 45 30
23= 137 Daniel Tewogbade Sussex 85 37 10 38
25 93 Reece Ferris Surrey 84 30 24 30
26 82 Nathaniel Ryan Kent 80 10 49 21
27 67 Doug Scally Hampshire 78 22 32 24

28= 80 Max Eldridge Kent 76 21 23 32
28= 94 Ben Stott Surrey 76 21 41 14
30 65 Sam Roberts Hampshire 75 18 41 16

31= 72 Michael Waugh Isle of Wight 74 30 22 22
31= 89 Alex Westbrook Oxfordshire 74 24 20 30
31= 139 Connor Firsht Sussex 74 28 32 14
34= 63 Ollie Miell Hampshire 58 16 26 16
34= 71 Will Hall Isle of Wight 58 24 16 18
36 73 Izaac Kent Isle of Wight 56 16 28 12
37 75 Ben Timmons Isle of Wight 54 12 32 10
38 66 Ben Bryant Hampshire 52 14 18 20
39 70 Cory Swinfield Isle of Wight 48 18 12 18
40 95 Ben Wickens Surrey 44 26 18
41 68 Lewis Bentley Hampshire 43 12 10 21
42 74 Dylan Holdsworth Isle of Wight 40 14 14 12

43= 55 Frank Cotter Berkshire 0
43= 83 Adam Garside Kent 0
43= 90 Felix Green Oxfordshire 0
43= 97 Luke Rogers Surrey 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

43= 142 Tom Ridley Sussex 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 96 Morgan Lewis Surrey 139 43 48 48
2 91 Marcus Austin Surrey 135 45 40 50
3 51 Feranmi Sanni Berkshire 133 48 36 49
4 141 Seb Wallace Sussex 127 34 44 49

5= 49 Adam Ulhaq Berkshire 125 46 45 34
5= 140 Adam West Sussex 125 41 42 42
7 86 Joseph Rayner Oxfordshire 123 28 49 46
8 50 Elijah Oladunjoye Berkshire 117 41 38 38
9 84 Chris Charles Oxfordshire 116 34 38 44

10 54 Luke Turner Berkshire 114 50 36 28
11 79 George Seery Kent 112 36 32 44
12 77 Michael Uzozie Kent 111 43 28 40
13 64 Ben Vaughan Hampshire 110 48 20 42
14 88 Benji Davys Oxfordshire 105 45 26 34
15 53 James Shefford Berkshire 102 26 50 26
16 92 Noah ojamu Surrey 98 50 12 36
17 136 Tom Gilsenan Best Sussex 97 37 14 46

18= 52 Harry Booker Berkshire 96 20 46 30
18= 87 Aiden Christie Oxfordshire 96 40 30 26
20 78 Eugene Sanger Kent 94 38 16 40
21 85 Tom Miller Oxfordshire 91 32 23 36
22 138 Connor Fairhall Sussex 90 32 34 24

23= 81 Luke Francis Kent 85 10 45 30
23= 137 Daniel Tewogbade Sussex 85 37 10 38
25 93 Reece Ferris Surrey 84 30 24 30
26 82 Nathaniel Ryan Kent 80 10 49 21
27 67 Doug Scally Hampshire 78 22 32 24

28= 80 Max Eldridge Kent 76 21 23 32
28= 94 Ben Stott Surrey 76 21 41 14
30 65 Sam Roberts Hampshire 75 18 41 16

31= 72 Michael Waugh Isle of Wight 74 30 22 22
31= 89 Alex Westbrook Oxfordshire 74 24 20 30
31= 139 Connor Firsht Sussex 74 28 32 14
34= 63 Ollie Miell Hampshire 58 16 26 16
34= 71 Will Hall Isle of Wight 58 24 16 18
36 73 Izaac Kent Isle of Wight 56 16 28 12
37 75 Ben Timmons Isle of Wight 54 12 32 10
38 66 Ben Bryant Hampshire 52 14 18 20
39 70 Cory Swinfield Isle of Wight 48 18 12 18
40 95 Ben Wickens Surrey 44 26 18
41 68 Lewis Bentley Hampshire 43 12 10 21
42 74 Dylan Holdsworth Isle of Wight 40 14 14 12

43= 55 Frank Cotter Berkshire 0
43= 83 Adam Garside Kent 0
43= 90 Felix Green Oxfordshire 0
43= 97 Luke Rogers Surrey 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

43= 142 Tom Ridley Sussex 0



Team Results Berkshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 589 489 30 70

2 Sussex 559 439 60 60

3 Oxfordshire 550 440 70 40

4 Surrey 546 456 40 50

5 Kent 482 402 50 30

6 Hampshire 361 321 20 20

7 Isle of Wight 262 242 10 10

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Adam Ulhaq 2LR 22.9 22.9 3 46
49 Adam Ulhaq SB 86 86 3= 45
49 Adam Ulhaq SLJ 2.24 2.35 2.33 2.35 9 34
50 Elijah Oladunjoye 4LR 49.5 49.5 5= 41
50 Elijah Oladunjoye SB 83 83 7 38
50 Elijah Oladunjoye SLJ 2.37 2.38 0.00 2.38 7 38
51 Feranmi Sanni 2LR 22.7 22.7 2 48
51 Feranmi Sanni SB 81 81 8 36
51 Feranmi Sanni STJ 8.18 8.09 7.92 8.18 1= 49
52 Harry Booker 4LR 53.1 53.1 16 20
52 Harry Booker S 11.06 10.60 11.21 11.21 3 46
52 Harry Booker SLJ 2.23 2.26 2.33 2.33 10= 30
53 James Shefford 4LR 51.9 51.9 13 26
53 James Shefford S 10.55 10.95 11.78 11.78 1 50
53 James Shefford STJ 6.98 6.87 6.95 6.98 13 26
54 Luke Turner 2LR 22.6 22.6 1 50
54 Luke Turner S 8.89 10.31 9.15 10.31 8 36
54 Luke Turner STJ 7.05 6.88 6.96 7.05 12 28



Team Results Hampshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 589 489 30 70

2 Sussex 559 439 60 60

3 Oxfordshire 550 440 70 40

4 Surrey 546 456 40 50

5 Kent 482 402 50 30

6 Hampshire 361 321 20 20

7 Isle of Wight 262 242 10 10

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
63 Ollie Miell 2LR 25.2 25.2 18 16
63 Ollie Miell SB 76 76 13 26
63 Ollie Miell SLJ 2.03 2.12 2.13 2.13 18 16
64 Ben Vaughan 4LR 48.9 48.9 2 48
64 Ben Vaughan S 7.64 7.87 7.98 7.98 16 20
64 Ben Vaughan STJ 7.50 7.62 0.00 7.62 5 42
65 Sam Roberts 4LR 54.0 54.0 17 18
65 Sam Roberts SB 84 84 5= 41
65 Sam Roberts STJ 6.36 6.26 6.49 6.49 18 16
66 Ben Bryant 2LR 25.3 25.3 19 14
66 Ben Bryant S 0.00 0.00 7.81 7.81 17 18
66 Ben Bryant STJ 6.55 6.73 6.72 6.73 16 20
67 Doug Scally 4LR 52.9 52.9 15 22
67 Doug Scally SB 80 80 9= 32
67 Doug Scally SLJ 2.27 2.20 2.21 2.27 14 24
68 Lewis Bentley 2LR 25.4 25.4 20 12
68 Lewis Bentley S 6.28 0.00 6.62 6.62 21 10
68 Lewis Bentley SLJ 2.17 2.17 2.23 2.23 15= 21



Team Results Isle of Wight (gold)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 589 489 30 70

2 Sussex 559 439 60 60

3 Oxfordshire 550 440 70 40

4 Surrey 546 456 40 50

5 Kent 482 402 50 30

6 Hampshire 361 321 20 20

7 Isle of Wight 262 242 10 10

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
70 Cory Swinfield 2LR 25.0 25.0 17 18
70 Cory Swinfield S 6.77 0.00 0.00 6.77 20 12
70 Cory Swinfield STJ 6.36 6.44 6.50 6.50 17 18
71 Will Hall 2LR 24.3 24.3 14 24
71 Will Hall SB 67 67 18 16
71 Will Hall SLJ 2.16 2.21 2.20 2.21 17 18
72 Michael Waugh 2LR 23.8 23.8 11 30
72 Michael Waugh S 7.21 7.62 8.13 8.13 15 22
72 Michael Waugh STJ 6.61 6.75 6.68 6.75 15 22
73 Izaac Kent 4LR 54.2 54.2 18 16
73 Izaac Kent SB 77 77 12 28
73 Izaac Kent STJ 6.22 6.32 6.30 6.32 20 12
74 Dylan Holdsworth 4LR 54.9 54.9 19 14
74 Dylan Holdsworth S 7.01 7.30 0.00 7.30 19 14
74 Dylan Holdsworth SLJ 1.96 2.01 1.93 2.01 20 12
75 Ben Timmons 4LR 55.3 55.3 20 12
75 Ben Timmons SB 80 80 9= 32
75 Ben Timmons SLJ 1.97 1.95 1.99 1.99 21 10



Team Results Kent (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 589 489 30 70

2 Sussex 559 439 60 60

3 Oxfordshire 550 440 70 40

4 Surrey 546 456 40 50

5 Kent 482 402 50 30

6 Hampshire 361 321 20 20

7 Isle of Wight 262 242 10 10

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
77 Michael Uzozie 2LR 23.0 23.0 4= 43
77 Michael Uzozie S 7.84 8.45 8.57 8.57 12 28
77 Michael Uzozie SLJ 2.41 2.37 2.31 2.41 6 40
78 Eugene Sanger 4LR 49.7 49.7 7 38
78 Eugene Sanger S 7.75 7.69 7.55 7.75 18 16
78 Eugene Sanger STJ 7.49 7.02 6.12 7.49 6 40
79 George Seery 4LR 49.9 49.9 8 36
79 George Seery S 9.57 9.92 9.85 9.92 10 32
79 George Seery STJ 7.86 7.62 7.94 7.94 4 44
80 Max Eldridge 2LR 24.7 24.7 15= 21
80 Max Eldridge SB 75 75 14= 23
80 Max Eldridge STJ 7.02 7.05 7.16 7.16 10 32
81 Luke Francis 2LR 26.0 26.0 21 10
81 Luke Francis SB 86 86 3= 45
81 Luke Francis SLJ 2.33 2.28 2.23 2.33 10= 30
82 Nathaniel Ryan 4LR 57.7 57.7 21 10
82 Nathaniel Ryan SB 87 87 1= 49
82 Nathaniel Ryan SLJ 2.20 2.20 2.23 2.23 15= 21



Team Results Oxfordshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 589 489 30 70

2 Sussex 559 439 60 60

3 Oxfordshire 550 440 70 40

4 Surrey 546 456 40 50

5 Kent 482 402 50 30

6 Hampshire 361 321 20 20

7 Isle of Wight 262 242 10 10

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
84 Chris Charles 2LR 23.6 23.6 9 34
84 Chris Charles S 9.78 10.53 10.44 10.53 7 38
84 Chris Charles SLJ 2.47 2.47 2.47 2.47 4 44
85 Tom Miller 4LR 50.7 50.7 10 32
85 Tom Miller SB 75 75 14= 23
85 Tom Miller SLJ 2.32 2.32 2.37 2.37 8 36
86 Joseph Rayner 2LR 24.0 24.0 12 28
86 Joseph Rayner SB 87 87 1= 49
86 Joseph Rayner STJ 8.04 0.00 8.04 8.04 3 46
87 Aiden Christie 2LR 23.2 23.2 6 40
87 Aiden Christie S 9.60 9.65 0.00 9.65 11 30
87 Aiden Christie SLJ 2.29 2.25 2.27 2.29 13 26
88 Benji Davys 4LR 49.2 49.2 3= 45
88 Benji Davys S 0.00 8.44 8.31 8.44 13 26
88 Benji Davys STJ 0.00 7.04 7.24 7.24 9 34
89 Alex Westbrook 4LR 52.0 52.0 14 24
89 Alex Westbrook SB 74 74 16 20
89 Alex Westbrook STJ 6.92 6.94 7.11 7.11 11 30
90 Felix Green SB 85 85



Team Results Surrey (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 589 489 30 70

2 Sussex 559 439 60 60

3 Oxfordshire 550 440 70 40

4 Surrey 546 456 40 50

5 Kent 482 402 50 30

6 Hampshire 361 321 20 20

7 Isle of Wight 262 242 10 10

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
91 Marcus Austin 4LR 49.2 49.2 3= 45
91 Marcus Austin S 10.54 10.50 10.37 10.54 6 40
91 Marcus Austin SLJ 2.69 2.63 2.64 2.69 1 50
92 Noah ojamu 4LR 48.5 48.5 1 50
92 Noah ojamu SB 60 60 20 12
92 Noah ojamu STJ 7.30 7.11 7.05 7.30 8 36
93 Reece Ferris 4LR 50.8 50.8 11 30
93 Reece Ferris S 8.17 7.54 7.64 8.17 14 24
93 Reece Ferris SLJ 2.33 2.31 2.01 2.33 10= 30
94 Ben Stott 2LR 24.7 24.7 15= 21
94 Ben Stott SB 84 84 5= 41
94 Ben Stott STJ 0.00 6.42 6.38 6.42 19 14
95 Ben Wickens 2LR 24.2 24.2 13 26
95 Ben Wickens SB 71 71 17 18
96 Morgan Lewis 2LR 23.0 23.0 4= 43
96 Morgan Lewis S 0.00 7.50 11.26 11.26 2 48
96 Morgan Lewis SLJ 2.65 2.63 2.62 2.65 2 48
97 Luke Rogers 4LR 0.0 0.0
97 Luke Rogers STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Team Results Sussex (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Berkshire 589 489 30 70

2 Sussex 559 439 60 60

3 Oxfordshire 550 440 70 40

4 Surrey 546 456 40 50

5 Kent 482 402 50 30

6 Hampshire 361 321 20 20

7 Isle of Wight 262 242 10 10

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
136 Tom Gilsenan Best 2LR 23.4 23.4 7= 37
136 Tom Gilsenan Best SB 65 65 19 14
136 Tom Gilsenan Best SLJ 2.50 2.53 2.61 2.61 3 46
137 Daniel Tewogbade 2LR 23.4 23.4 7= 37
137 Daniel Tewogbade SB 57 57 21 10
137 Daniel Tewogbade STJ 7.36 7.22 7.10 7.36 7 38
138 Connor Fairhall 2LR 23.7 23.7 10 32
138 Connor Fairhall S 0.00 9.34 9.98 9.98 9 34
138 Connor Fairhall STJ 6.76 6.61 0.00 6.76 14 24
139 Connor Firsht 4LR 51.1 51.1 12 28
139 Connor Firsht SB 80 80 9= 32
139 Connor Firsht SLJ 2.11 2.11 2.09 2.11 19 14
140 Adam West 4LR 49.5 49.5 5= 41
140 Adam West S 10.10 10.03 10.67 10.67 5 42
140 Adam West SLJ 2.44 2.45 2.39 2.45 5 42
141 Seb Wallace 4LR 50.1 50.1 9 34
141 Seb Wallace S 10.21 9.96 10.96 10.96 4 44
141 Seb Wallace STJ 8.02 8.18 8.03 8.18 1= 49



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Berkshire Black 54 Luke Turner 22.6 50
2 Berkshire Black 51 Feranmi Sanni 22.7 48
3 Berkshire Black 49 Adam Ulhaq 22.9 46

4= Kent Navy 77 Michael Uzozie 23.0 43
4= Surrey Yellow 96 Morgan Lewis 23.0 43
6 Oxfordshire Blue 87 Aiden Christie 23.2 40

7= Sussex Sky 136 Tom Gilsenan Best 23.4 37
7= Sussex Sky 137 Daniel Tewogbade 23.4 37
9 Oxfordshire Blue 84 Chris Charles 23.6 34

10 Sussex Sky 138 Connor Fairhall 23.7 32
11 Isle of Wight Gold 72 Michael Waugh 23.8 30
12 Oxfordshire Blue 86 Joseph Rayner 24.0 28
13 Surrey Yellow 95 Ben Wickens 24.2 26
14 Isle of Wight Gold 71 Will Hall 24.3 24

15= Kent Navy 80 Max Eldridge 24.7 21
15= Surrey Yellow 94 Ben Stott 24.7 21
17 Isle of Wight Gold 70 Cory Swinfield 25.0 18
18 Hampshire Red 63 Ollie Miell 25.2 16
19 Hampshire Red 66 Ben Bryant 25.3 14
20 Hampshire Red 68 Lewis Bentley 25.4 12
21 Kent Navy 81 Luke Francis 26.0 10



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 92 Noah ojamu 48.5 50
2 Hampshire Red 64 Ben Vaughan 48.9 48

3= Oxfordshire Blue 88 Benji Davys 49.2 45
3= Surrey Yellow 91 Marcus Austin 49.2 45
5= Berkshire Black 50 Elijah Oladunjoye 49.5 41
5= Sussex Sky 140 Adam West 49.5 41
7 Kent Navy 78 Eugene Sanger 49.7 38
8 Kent Navy 79 George Seery 49.9 36
9 Sussex Sky 141 Seb Wallace 50.1 34

10 Oxfordshire Blue 85 Tom Miller 50.7 32
11 Surrey Yellow 93 Reece Ferris 50.8 30
12 Sussex Sky 139 Connor Firsht 51.1 28
13 Berkshire Black 53 James Shefford 51.9 26
14 Oxfordshire Blue 89 Alex Westbrook 52.0 24
15 Hampshire Red 67 Doug Scally 52.9 22
16 Berkshire Black 52 Harry Booker 53.1 20
17 Hampshire Red 65 Sam Roberts 54.0 18
18 Isle of Wight Gold 73 Izaac Kent 54.2 16
19 Isle of Wight Gold 74 Dylan Holdsworth 54.9 14
20 Isle of Wight Gold 75 Ben Timmons 55.3 12
21 Kent Navy 82 Nathaniel Ryan 57.7 10

Surrey Yellow 97 Luke Rogers 0.0 0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Oxfordshire Blue 0.0 1:37.7 1:37.7 70.0
2 08 Sussex Sky 0.0 1:38.8 1:38.8 60.0
3 05 Kent Navy 0.0 1:39.8 1:39.8 50.0
4 07 Surrey Yellow 0.0 1:40.8 1:40.8 40.0
5 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 1:41.1 1:41.1 30.0
6 03 Hampshire Red 0.0 1:46.3 1:46.3 20.0
7 04 Isle of Wight Gold 0.0 1:48.1 1:48.1 10.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Berkshire Black 0.0 1:29.5 1:29.5 70.0
2 08 Sussex Sky 0.0 1:31.1 1:31.1 60.0
3 07 Surrey Yellow 0.0 1:32.6 1:32.6 50.0
4 06 Oxfordshire Blue 0.0 1:35.2 1:35.2 40.0
5 05 Kent Navy 0.0 1:35.4 1:35.4 30.0
6 03 Hampshire Red 0.0 1:36.4 1:36.4 20.0
7 04 Isle of Wight Gold 0.0 1:36.7 1:36.7 10.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Berkshire Black 53 James Shefford 11.78 50
2 Surrey Yellow 96 Morgan Lewis 11.26 48
3 Berkshire Black 52 Harry Booker 11.21 46
4 Sussex Sky 141 Seb Wallace 10.96 44
5 Sussex Sky 140 Adam West 10.67 42
6 Surrey Yellow 91 Marcus Austin 10.54 40
7 Oxfordshire Blue 84 Chris Charles 10.53 38
8 Berkshire Black 54 Luke Turner 10.31 36
9 Sussex Sky 138 Connor Fairhall 9.98 34

10 Kent Navy 79 George Seery 9.92 32
11 Oxfordshire Blue 87 Aiden Christie 9.65 30
12 Kent Navy 77 Michael Uzozie 8.57 28
13 Oxfordshire Blue 88 Benji Davys 8.44 26
14 Surrey Yellow 93 Reece Ferris 8.17 24
15 Isle of Wight Gold 72 Michael Waugh 8.13 22
16 Hampshire Red 64 Ben Vaughan 7.98 20
17 Hampshire Red 66 Ben Bryant 7.81 18
18 Kent Navy 78 Eugene Sanger 7.75 16
19 Isle of Wight Gold 74 Dylan Holdsworth 7.30 14
20 Isle of Wight Gold 70 Cory Swinfield 6.77 12
21 Hampshire Red 68 Lewis Bentley 6.62 10



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Kent Navy 82 Nathaniel Ryan 87 49
1= Oxfordshire Blue 86 Joseph Rayner 87 49
3= Berkshire Black 49 Adam Ulhaq 86 45
3= Kent Navy 81 Luke Francis 86 45
5= Hampshire Red 65 Sam Roberts 84 41
5= Surrey Yellow 94 Ben Stott 84 41
7 Berkshire Black 50 Elijah Oladunjoye 83 38
8 Berkshire Black 51 Feranmi Sanni 81 36

9= Hampshire Red 67 Doug Scally 80 32
9= Isle of Wight Gold 75 Ben Timmons 80 32
9= Sussex Sky 139 Connor Firsht 80 32
12 Isle of Wight Gold 73 Izaac Kent 77 28
13 Hampshire Red 63 Ollie Miell 76 26

14= Kent Navy 80 Max Eldridge 75 23
14= Oxfordshire Blue 85 Tom Miller 75 23
16 Oxfordshire Blue 89 Alex Westbrook 74 20
17 Surrey Yellow 95 Ben Wickens 71 18
18 Isle of Wight Gold 71 Will Hall 67 16
19 Sussex Sky 136 Tom Gilsenan Best 65 14
20 Surrey Yellow 92 Noah ojamu 60 12
21 Sussex Sky 137 Daniel Tewogbade 57 10

Oxfordshire Blue 90 Felix Green 85 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Surrey Yellow 91 Marcus Austin 2.69 50
2 Surrey Yellow 96 Morgan Lewis 2.65 48
3 Sussex Sky 136 Tom Gilsenan Best 2.61 46
4 Oxfordshire Blue 84 Chris Charles 2.47 44
5 Sussex Sky 140 Adam West 2.45 42
6 Kent Navy 77 Michael Uzozie 2.41 40
7 Berkshire Black 50 Elijah Oladunjoye 2.38 38
8 Oxfordshire Blue 85 Tom Miller 2.37 36
9 Berkshire Black 49 Adam Ulhaq 2.35 34

10= Berkshire Black 52 Harry Booker 2.33 30
10= Kent Navy 81 Luke Francis 2.33 30
10= Surrey Yellow 93 Reece Ferris 2.33 30
13 Oxfordshire Blue 87 Aiden Christie 2.29 26
14 Hampshire Red 67 Doug Scally 2.27 24

15= Hampshire Red 68 Lewis Bentley 2.23 21
15= Kent Navy 82 Nathaniel Ryan 2.23 21
17 Isle of Wight Gold 71 Will Hall 2.21 18
18 Hampshire Red 63 Ollie Miell 2.13 16
19 Sussex Sky 139 Connor Firsht 2.11 14
20 Isle of Wight Gold 74 Dylan Holdsworth 2.01 12
21 Isle of Wight Gold 75 Ben Timmons 1.99 10



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South East Regional Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Triangle 4 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Berkshire Black 51 Feranmi Sanni 8.18 49
1= Sussex Sky 141 Seb Wallace 8.18 49
3 Oxfordshire Blue 86 Joseph Rayner 8.04 46
4 Kent Navy 79 George Seery 7.94 44
5 Hampshire Red 64 Ben Vaughan 7.62 42
6 Kent Navy 78 Eugene Sanger 7.49 40
7 Sussex Sky 137 Daniel Tewogbade 7.36 38
8 Surrey Yellow 92 Noah ojamu 7.30 36
9 Oxfordshire Blue 88 Benji Davys 7.24 34

10 Kent Navy 80 Max Eldridge 7.16 32
11 Oxfordshire Blue 89 Alex Westbrook 7.11 30
12 Berkshire Black 54 Luke Turner 7.05 28
13 Berkshire Black 53 James Shefford 6.98 26
14 Sussex Sky 138 Connor Fairhall 6.76 24
15 Isle of Wight Gold 72 Michael Waugh 6.75 22
16 Hampshire Red 66 Ben Bryant 6.73 20
17 Isle of Wight Gold 70 Cory Swinfield 6.50 18
18 Hampshire Red 65 Sam Roberts 6.49 16
19 Surrey Yellow 94 Ben Stott 6.42 14
20 Isle of Wight Gold 73 Izaac Kent 6.32 12

Surrey Yellow 97 Luke Rogers 0.00 0


